1-864-232-4437

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dagger Canoe Company, Inc a Tennessee corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,151,856 tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Cort Flint, Esquire	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 10827	8. Deposit account number: 502079
City: Greenville State: SC Zip:29603	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	: This of Acc
Cort Flint, Reg. No. 27,260 Name of Person Signing S	July 11, 2003 Signature Ver sheet, stitechments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002682 FRAME: 0687 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dagger Canoe Company, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, formerly of

P.O. Box 1500, Harriman, TN 37748, is the registered owner of the following

trademark:

DAGGER

Registration No. 2,151,856

Registration date: April 21, 1998

WHEREAS, Watermark Paddlesports, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices

located at 1111 Kayaker Way, Easley, SC 29642, has acquired by various mergers and

name changes the rights to said trademark for good and valuable consideration, receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged.

NOW, THEREFORE, said Dagger Canoe Company, Inc. has and does hereby

assign to the said Watermark Paddlesports, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the

said trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and

the above registration.

DAGGER CANOE COMPANY, INC.

Date 7/7/03

Joe Pulliam, President

M:\CLIENT\$\Watermark, 032637\Dagger.00076\TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT.doc

RECORDED: 07/14/2003